$2,000,000 - 108 Bella Strada Cove, Austin

MLS® #3370614

$2,000,000
4 Bedroom, 4.00 Bathroom, 4,440 sqft
Residential on 1.01 Acres

Bella Strada, Austin, TX

Stunning 4BD/3.5BA home located in a private
gated communityA in the highly desired 78734
zip code! This gorgeousA home boasts
soaring ceilings, recessed lighting, oversized
windows, and an abundance of natural light
throughout.A The spacious kitchenA offers a
large center island with breakfast bar, subway
tile backsplash, built-in gas range, and
stainlessA steel appliancesA and is open to
the living/dining area. Office spaced located on
the main level with built-ins. The primary
bedroom is located on the main floor for
additionalA privacy with it's own
backyard/patio entrance and ensuite bathroom
featuring dual vanities, soaking tub,

separateA walk-in shower, and walk-in closet.
New carpet throughout the upstairs level with
two additional bedrooms and loft/gameroom
area. EnjoyA entertaining in the backyard with
a private remote controlled pool/spa combo,
outdoor kitchen, extended covered patio and
large fenced play yard with plenty of space for
play or sports.

SORRY, NO IMAGE.

Built in 2013

Essential Information

ListingFeed abor_vow
MLS® # 3370614
List Price $2,000,000
Sale Price $1,900,000

Sale Date July 8th, 2024



Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths

Square Footage

Acres
Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

4.00

3

1

4,440

1.01

2013

Residential

Single Family Residence
Closed

Community Information

Address
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

Amenities

Utilities

Features
Parking

# of Garages
View
Waterfront
Has Pool

Interior

Interior
Appliances

Heating
Cooling
Fireplace

# of Fireplaces
Fireplaces

# of Stories

108 Bella Strada Cove
Bella Strada

Austin

Travis

TX

78734

Electricity Available, Natural Gas Available, Sewer Available, Water
Available

None

Attached, Door-Multi, Garage, Garage Faces Side
3

None

None

Yes

Carpet, Tile, Vinyl
Built-In Gas Range, Built-In Oven, Dishwasher, Microwave, Refrigerator,
Stainless Steel Appliance(s)

Central, Fireplace(s)
Central Air, Ceiling Fan(s)
Yes

2

Living Room, Outside

2



Stories

Exterior

Exterior Features
Lot Description

Windows
Roof
Construction
Foundation

Two

Private Yard, Outdoor Grill

Back Yard, Corner Lot, Cul-De-Sac,
Moderate Trees

None

Metal

Stone, Stucco
Slab

School Information

District
Elementary
Middle
High

Lake Travis ISD
Lake Travis
Hudson Bend
Lake Travis

Front Yard, Level,

Private,



